# Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources <u>Stockton</u> Field Office

TO: _ HEADQUARTERS	
RE Vested Right; Water Right; App	·
File No(s). 33, 679 + 34, 512	County /V /
-Enclosed are the following checked items:	
A FIR  Full Par Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate	tial Inspection Return to Field Office
	Meter Order: U GMD#4
A Compliance Check Inspection on	☐ Lower Smoky. ☐ Other
☐ A Compliance Check Inspection on ☐ Meter Install ☐ New App ☐ Chg App ☐	Other
☐ In Compliance ☐ Not in Compliance, why	1
Modify Point of Diversion No Yes, do	cument attached
Indicate all overlapping p/d files	
An application and judgment sheet with recomme	ndation .
A memorandum dated	
A request for an extension of time to perfect or co	
A verified report.	utibiere.
A closure request.	<del>-</del>
A field investigation report-	,
Notice of Non-Compliance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Violation	· Date
An ownership change (name(s) and address(es) h	· ·
A water use report for	
A letter dated	
A copy of an <u>Approval</u> to Change the ☐ place of ☐ Filing Fee attached. ☐ 233 8 3	use and/or 💹 point of diversion,
An Advanced <u>copy</u> of a change application and	I the filing fee, to be processed at the field
office.	. 1.0
7 A	
An original field office change application and review and further processing.	the filing fee needing headquarters office
review and runner processing.	
Other:	
	•
III Orno	
Mark Gelly	1-5-16 Date
Water Commissioner	Date

# **CHECK SHEET Short Change**

		F	ile No. <u>3367</u>	9	Fi	eld Office	No. <u>3</u>		GMD No	·
2. I	s Landov	vner correc	t obtained fo	ly shown	in WRIS	6? Ye		Non Applica	Add	ress Change? NC
3. Is	s Water l	Jse Corres	pondent co	rect as c	urrently	shown in	WRIS?	Yes ⊠ No	☐ Add	ress Change? NC
								nt(s) being cl		
b	. Show	feet distar	nces from th	e	SE	cor	ner of th	ne section fo	r the new point	s) of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	·W	County	Qualifiers
	DEL	4941	NO	27	028	22W	330	2240	NT	SW SW SE
	ENT	NEW	NO	27	028	22W	429	2258	NT	SW SW SE
	DEL	32013	NO	27	028	22W	660	2375	NT	NC W2 SW SE
	ENT	NEW	NO	27	02S	22W	619	2435	NT	SW SW SE
	DEL	79714	NO	27	028	22W	495	2308	NT	SW SW SE
	ENT	NEW	YES	27	02S	22W	524	2346	NT	SW SW SE
C	Old Pl	DIV ID	Authorized F	Rate gpm/cfs AIRIE DO	Addi	tional Rate	e m/cfs _ <b>Is</b> t	Authorized Q		litional Quantityaf/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. <b>C</b>	istances	from the	previous/ori	ginal p/d:		5		N	11	·-'' W
			ION TRAIL C							
	1/03/201					e Applicat	tion Rece	eived (date ad	cepted for priori	ty)
<u>C</u>	1/05/201	<u>7</u>				e Approve		1/2017		
_	/	/			Compl	etion Req	uirement	Removed (C	hange No. C	)
7. <u>N</u>	METER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	NTS						
0	1/05/201	7			DWR I	Meter Req	uired by	12/31/2017		
8. E	Base Acre	es		Yea	nr		_ Mir	nimum Reaso	nable Quantity _	
								Date Created	1/5/17 by E	BILLINGER

Date Entered

by

## CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

Cha	nges to th	e place of	use wil	l be:										File	Numb	er <u>3</u>	3,679					
	Owner Place Use					NE1/4				NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4				тоти	
ction	Person ID	1D#	Sec.	Twp. Range	A A	NE:	4 NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
CHG					Acres Authoriz	ed	-	-			_											
					New Acres	_	+															
					Acres Authoriz	ed																
					New Acres																	
					Acres Authoriz	ed																
					New Acres																	
					Acres Authoriz	ed													1			
					New Acres																	
1.		Address: Pe	erson ID	)#	2.			Pers	son ID	#			3				Persor	n ID#		1990		-
1	a. Origi b. Origi c. Infor Notice Water Accep Water Check	mation pack and Proof Meter Spectable Meter level meas Valve spec	(one for ket conta form cification list surement cification	each applications aining:  ns t tube specifies		2. S a. C b. C c. T d. C e. M	end to he control of the control of	icrofilm and this check are log ommen erial pho KDHE:	nable of scheck and copy dation, otograp	copy of sheet of recommendation of recommendation of the commendation of the commendat	f applic			. <u>Al</u>	Com		vnership	and W	oproved. UC char		rmation	
		Sheet - K.S.			Deeds Office	1. li	sert notic	ce and p	roof dat	e.				_								
		ONAL AS N			Dodd Office	2. T	уре ог рг	int applic	cant's/ov	vner's n	ame on	line.		_								
				3. 0	omplete	notary st	atemen	t.				_				-						



Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, Kansas 67669-0192

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Kelly Stewart, Water Commissioner

Fax: (785) 425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Phone: (785) 425-6787

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 5, 2017

**NELSON FARMS INC** BOX 38 LONG ISLAND KS 67647

Re: Water Rights, File Nos. 33,679 & 34,512

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. Also, the approval of the orders does require the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above file numbers by **December** 31, 2017. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice(s) of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters is found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12, along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address: http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding this matter. These orders shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

MB:rfh Enclosures

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDERS</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in POINT OF DIVERSION</u> for water rights, File Nos. 33,679 & 34,512, dated on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017, were mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

Lebecca Vagemen

NELSON FARMS INC BOX 38 LONG ISLAND KS 67647 Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka — (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton — (785) 425-6787 Garden City — (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLETE

1 /5 /17 Reviewed ~8

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED File No. 33,679 14 pm. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater Surface water Name and address of Applicant: Nelson Farms, Inc. Box 38 Long Island, Ks. 67647 Phone Number: (785)854-8500 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same as above Email address: Phone Number: ( ). 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: No change to the authorized place of use ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) TOTAL ACRES NE'4 NW'4 SW'4 SE'4 NE14 NW14 SW14 SE14 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE' NW' SW' SE' Sec. Twp. Range If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: No change to the authorized place of use ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 Receipt Date For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ TR#

			Ouarter of the		Quarter of the	SE	Quarte
	of Section	27	Quarter of the	2	South, Range	22	- Quart
	n Norton	<u> </u>	, Township	foot North	2240 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
	Authorized Pate		Authorized Quantit	reet North	Depth of well	(fe	act)
r	DWP use only	Computer II	Authorized Quantit	CDS 419	Depth of well feet North22	35 foot W	(est)
1	This point will not	bo shanged	This point will be abor	and as follows:	UPDATE point of diversi	on better describe	ed with GPS a
					ed) Batt. 1 of 2 wells		ed with Groa
					Quarter of the		Quart
					South, Range		
	in Norton		nunty Konsos 420	foot North	2258 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
					Proposed well depth		
					that will use this poin		
	This point is. L. A	dullonal vve	de Geo Center Lis	t other water ng	ints that will use this poin	I None	
	December outhori		Edizandani Dati 4 a	f O welle			
			f diversion: Batt. 1 o		0	0.5	Over
	One in the	NC W2	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quant
	of Section	27	, Township	2	South, Range	22	V
	In Norton	C	ounty, Kansas, 660	feet North	2375 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantit	у	Depth of well feet North24	(fe	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer II	No. 7	619	teet North 24	35 teet W	rest)
					UPDATE point of diversion		d with GPS as
					ed) Batt. 1 of 2 wells		
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quart
					South, Range		
	in Norton	C	ounty, Kansas,619	feet North	2435 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is:  A	dditional We	ell Geo Center List	t other water ric	hts that will use this poin	t None	
			diversion? Old well is no	(P	e diagram below in relation LEASE NOTE: The "X' presents presently autho	" in center of crized point of d	diagram be
					100 50 0		100
	If a well, is the test	hole log attac	ched? Yes No		E '	-	
	M/h an de		annulate the service to	4 -6	-	_	
	diversion?	opose to o	complete the new poin	IL OI	50 - + -	- + -	50
	,						
	December 2016			- v	Vest 0 - III III	X	n Fast
	If the point of divers	sion is a well-			100.0	2	
					F :		7
	(a) What are you	joing to do w	iti tile old well?		50 - + -	- + -	50
	Plug of cap it.						
						<u>.</u>	
	(b) When will this	be done? De	cember 2016				
	,				100 50	50	100
	Groundwater Ma	anagement	District recommend	ation	Scale	outh 1" = 100'	
		es No	District recommend		the proposed point of dive		cated more t
		Z 110		10	0 feet but within 2640	feet from the	existing point
	Assisted by Kelly C	. Stewart		div	version, attach a topogra ir groundwater sources, sh	phic map or ac	enal photogra
	-			wit	hin one-half mile of the pr	oposed point of	diversion and
				na	mes and mailing address	ses of the owne	rs. For surf
				wa	iter sources, show the indowner(s) one-half mile	names and ac	idresses of
				1			

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

File No. 33,679

#### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NO. 33,679

RECEIVED

JAN 03 2017

0 :- 11	zed point of	diversion:	Geo. Ctr.	Batt. of 2 Wel	<u>ls</u>	Stockton	ield Office
One in the	SW	Quarter	of the	SW	Quarter of the South, Range	Division of Wa	iter Resources
of Section	27	, Towns	hip	2	South, Range	22	WEST,
in Norton	Co	ounty, Kansas,	495	teet North	2308 feet vvest	of Southeast co	orner of section.
Authorized Rate	630	Authorize	d Quantity	130	Depth of well feet North		(feet)
(DWR use only: C	omputer ID	No. 11	GF	S 519	feet North	2335 feet	West)
This point will not	be changed	⊠This point w	ill be chang	ed as follows:	UPDATE point of dive	sion better descri	bed with GPS as:
					ed) Geo. Ctr. Batt.		
One in the	SW	Quarter	of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
of Section	27	Towns	ship	2	South, Range	22	WEST.
in Norton	Co	unty. Kansas.	524	feet North	South, Range 2346 feet West Proposed well d	of Southeast co	orner of section.
Proposed Rate	630	Proposed	Quantity	130	Proposed well d	epth (feet)	
This point is: A	ditional We	II ⊠ Geo Ce	nter List	other water righ	nts that will use this p	oint None	
Time perint to:	·	23 000 00		and training	т		
Presently authoriz	zed point of	diversion:					
One in the		Quarter	of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		Towns	hip		South Range		(EW).
in	Co	unty Kansas		feet North	South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North	of Southeast co	rner of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorize	d Quantity	1001 1101411	Depth of well	0. 000000000	(feet)
(DWP use only: C	omputer ID	No	GF	200	feet North	feet	West)
This point will not	be changed	This point w	ill be chang	ed as follows:	UPDATE point of diver	reion hetter descri	hed with GPS as
Proposed point of						Sion better descri	ibed with Gr o as.
							Quarter
one in the		Quarter	or the		Quarter of the South, Range		Quarter
or Section	0-	, Towns	nip	foot North	South, Range	of Courthoast on	vvESI,
in	Co	unty, Kansas,		reet North _	feet West Proposed well do nts that will use this p	of Southeast co	orner of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed	Quantity_		Proposed well d	epth (feet)	
This point is:  Ac	Iditional We	Ⅱ ☐ Geo Ce	nter List o	other water righ	nts that will use this p	oint	•
Presently authoriz	ed point of	diversion:					
One in the		Quarter	of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West		Quarter
of Section		Towns	hin		South Range		(EW).
in Occion	Co	unty Kansas		feet North	feet West	of Southeast co	rner of section
Authorized Pate		Authorize	d Quantity	_ 1001 1101111_	Denth of well	or ocalinoact oc	(feet)
/DW/P use only: C	omputer IC	No	GE	200	Depth of well feet North	feet	West)
This point will not	he changed	This point w	vill be chang	ed as follows:	UPDATE point of diver	rsion better descri	ibed with GPS as:
						olori bottor accor	
Proposed point of							0
One in the		Quarter	of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Towns	nip		South, Range		(E/VV),
in	Co	junty. Kansas.		toot North		of Southeast co	orner of section.
111		,		_ 1661 1401111 _	South, Range feet West	or coarridade oc	
Proposed Rate		Proposed	Quantity_		Proposed well d	epth (feet)	
Proposed Rate		Proposed	nter List o		feet West Proposed well do nts that will use this p	epth (feet)	
Proposed Rate This point is:	dditional Wel	Proposed	nter List o		Proposed well d	epth (feet)	
Proposed Rate This point is: Ad	dditional Wel	Proposed Geo Ce	enter List o	other water righ	Proposed well do	epth (feet) oint	
Proposed Rate This point is: Ad  Presently authoriz One in the	dditional Wel	Proposed Geo Ce	of the	other water righ	Proposed well do nts that will use this proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts th	epth (feet) oint	Quarter
Proposed Rate	dditional Wel	Proposed Geo Ce	of the	other water righ	Proposed well do nts that will use this proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts th	epth (feet) oint	Quarter
Proposed Rate	dditional Wel	Proposed Geo Ce Giversion: Quarter Towns	of the	other water right	Proposed well do not sthat will use this possible.  Quarter of the South, Range feet West	oint of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), priner of section.
Proposed Rate	dditional Wel	Proposed Geo Ce Giversion: Quarter Towns	of the	other water right	Proposed well do not sthat will use this possible.  Quarter of the South, Range feet West	oint of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), priner of section.
Proposed Rate	zed point of Co	Proposed  Geo Ce  Giversion: Quarter Towns Ounty, Kansas, Authorize	of thed Quantity	other water right	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet)
Proposed Rate This point is: Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C	zed point of Co	Proposed  Geo Ce  Giversion: Quarter Towns Ounty, Kansas, Authorize	of thed Quantity	other water right	Proposed well do nts that will use this proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts the proposed well do nts that well used to nts the proposed well do nts th	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet)
Proposed Rate This point is:  Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C This point will not	zed point of Co Computer ID be changed	Proposed	of the chip d Quantity GF	feet North ed as follows:	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well UPDATE point of diverged	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet)
Proposed Rate This point is:  Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C This point will not left) Proposed point of	ced point of  Co  Computer ID be changed	Proposed    Geo Ce   Guarter	of the chip d Quantity GF rill be chang	feet Northed as follows:ge is requeste	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North UPDATE point of diverged)	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet) West) ibed with GPS as:
Proposed Rate This point is:  Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C This point will not in Proposed point of	ced point of  Co  Computer ID be changed	Proposed    Geo Ce   Guarter	of the d Quantity GF will be changed by if changed the	feet North ed as follows: ge is requeste	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North QUPDATE point of diverged)	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet) West) ibed with GPS as:
Proposed Rate This point is:  Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C This point will not in Proposed point of	ced point of  Co  Computer ID be changed	Proposed    Geo Ce   Guarter	of the d Quantity GF will be changed by if changed the	feet North ed as follows: ge is requeste	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North QUPDATE point of diverged)	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet) West) ibed with GPS as:
Proposed Rate This point is:  Ad  Presently authoriz One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: C This point will not in Proposed point of One in the of Section in	ced point of  Co  Computer ID be changed diversion:	Proposed    Geo Ce   Guarter	of the d Quantity GF fill be chang of the of the	feet North ed as follows: ge is requeste	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range feet North South, Range feet West feet West feet West	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet) West) ibed with GPS as: Quarter (E/W), orner of section.
Proposed Rate	ced point of  Co  Computer ID be changed diversion:	Proposed Proposed Geo Ce Geo C	of the chip d Quantity GF fill be chang he chang of the chip Quantity	feet North ed as follows: [ ge is requeste feet North	Quarter of the South, Range feet West Depth of well feet North QUPDATE point of diverged)	of Southeast co	Quarter (E/W), orner of section. (feet) West) ibed with GPS as: Quarter (E/W), orner of section.

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet	from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au</li> <li>☑ Yes</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>(If no, all owners must sign this approximately auxiliary)</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this approved as requested?)</li> </ul>	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be s  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owne agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this appoint a contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	orized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on oplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at , Kansas, thi	s 29 day of December, 2016.
Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Mulips SS	MARIANNE A. WICKER Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in recommendation.	presence and sworn to before me this 29 day of
My Commission Expires 11/3/2000.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHEE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departr (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less.  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	der this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nent of Agriculture \$100 et \$200
	RECEIVED
	JAN 0 3 2017

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, essly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
1.	A change application was received on/-03-/7 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown ange the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by tradius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as his summary order shall be located within a 50 foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable	be located more than NA feet from the previously tapplicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
6.	December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whicher and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ver occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated -12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-ng of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall b authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>18</u> the applicar diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the C Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any at shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice.   Applicable   Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable  Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumr Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Υοι	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R5-	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
14-	3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the assas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
mus	st be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water	1 Mark PM3
9 <sup>th</sup> (	Sources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
hea	e shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a ring is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3,	(Print Name): MARY BILLINGS
this afte	Summary Order will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day rethe date shown on the Certificate of Service.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance: 01-65-17
		State of Kansas )
		County of Kooks
		Acknowledged before me on 01-05-17
		by Mark Billinger
		Signature: Kollega Kallery
		NOTARY My Appointment Expires June 29, 2019
		My commission expires: (Notany Seel)
		6-29-19 (Notary Seal)